
Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page: 1 

02/20/2024 11:54 AM BILL LIST FEBRUARY 15, 2024 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 
Check Number: 93761 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/18/2024 Vendor: BOBBYROUSA BOBBY ROUSAN Check Total: 125.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail DescriQtion Ched ofAccounl Number Detail Amount 

202401 18 01/18/2024 OFFICIAL FEE - 01/18/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 125.00 

Check Number: 93762 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/18/2024 Vendor: LANALABRUY LANA LABRUYRE Check Total : 125.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail DescriQtion Chart ofAccount Number Detail Amounl 

20240118 01/18/2024 OFFICIAL FEE - 01/18/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 125.00 

Check Number: 93763 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/18/2024 Vendor: NICKRANDAZ NICK RANDAZZO Check Total: 125.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail DescriQtion Chart ofAccount Number Detail Amount 

20240118 01/18/2024 OFFICIAL FEE - 01/18/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 125.00 

Check Number: 93766 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/24/2024 Vendor: BOBBYROUSA BOBBY ROUSAN Check Total: 150.00 

Invoice Numt;ier Invoice Date PO Number Detail DescriQtion Chart ofAccount Number Detail Amount 

20240124 01/24/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/25/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 150.00 

V*20240124 02/13/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/25/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 (150.00) 

Check Number: 93767 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/24/2024 Vendor: GARRETTADA GARRETT ADAMS Check Total: 125.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail DescriQtion Chart ofAccount Number Detail Amounl 

20240124 01/24/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/24/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 125.00 

Check Number: 93768 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/24/2024 Vendor: JAMESGERWI JAMES GERWITZ Ch~cl<Total: 150.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number D§tail DescriQtion Chart ofAccount Number D§tail AmQ!,!nt 

20240124 01/24/2024 OFFICIAL FEE, 01/19/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 150.00 

Check Number: 93769 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/24/2024 Vendor: HANKKINSEY HANK KINSEY Check Total: 150.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail DescriQtion Cha[! ofACCQUn! Number D§!eil Amount 

20240124 01/24/2024 OFFICIAL FEE, 01/19/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 150.00 

Check Number: 93770 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/24/2024 Vendor: HANKKINSEY HANK KINSEY Check Total: 150.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number D§lail DescriQtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amo!.!nl 

20240124-0001 01/24/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/24/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 150.00 

Check Number: 93771 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/24/2024 Vendor: HANKKINSEY HANK KINSEY Check Total: 125.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO N!,!mber Detail DescriQ!ion Chart of Account Number Delail Amount 

20240124-0002 01/26/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/26/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 125.00 

V*20240124-0002 02/13/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/26/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 (125.00) 

Check Number: 93772 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/24/2024 Vendor: LANALABRUY LANA LABRUYRE Check Total: 125.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail DescriQtion Cha[! Qf Account Number Detail AmQun! 

20240124 01/24/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/26/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 125.00 

Check Number: 93773 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/24/2024 Vendor: SHAWNSUMME SHAWN SUMMERS Check Total : 125.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail DescriQtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20240124 01/24/2024 OFFICIAL FEE, 01/24/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 125.00 



Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page:2 

02/20/2024 11 :54 AM BILL LIST FEBRUARY 15, 2024 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 
Check Number: 93774 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/24/2024 Vendor: SHAWNSUMME SHAWN SUMMERS Check Total: 150.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart ofAgcgunl Nymbec Detail Amount 

20240124-0001 01/24/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/25/2024 10 1421 63210001050 1 00000 150.00 

Check Number: 93775 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/24/2024 Vendor: SHAWNSUMME SHAWN SUMMERS Check Total: 125.00 

Invoice Number lnvoice DgJe PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20240124-0002 01/24/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/26/2024 10 1421 63210001050 1 00000 125.00 

Check Number: 93776 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/24/2024 Vendor: STACY TYLER STACY Check Total: 150.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chad; Qf Agcouni NumQer Detail Amount 

20240124 01/24/2024 OFFICIAL FEE, 01/19/2024 10 1421 63210001050 1 00000 150.00 

Check Number: 93777 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/24/2024 Vendor: TODDAVARHA TODD VARHALLA Check Total: 125.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Cbart of Account NymQer Detail Amount 

20240124 01/24/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/24/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 125.00 

Check Number: 93779 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/25/2024 Vendor: KYLEHEIFNE KYLE HEIFNER Check Total: 125.00 

Invoice NumQsir Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20240125 01/25/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/26/2024 10 1421 63210001050 1 00000 125.00 
,,(:-' 

Check Number: 93780 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/25/2024 Vendor: LANALABRUY LANA LABRUYRE Check. Total: 150.00 

lnvoicsi Nymber Invoice Date ea Numbec Detail De~qigtign Chart of Account Number Det~fl A1noy □l 
• ,. 150.00 20240125 01/25/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/25/2024 10 1421 63210001050 1 00000 

Check Number: 93781 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/26/2024 Vendor: COBB TIMOTHY COBB Check Total: 425.00 

lnvgige Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Dsitail Amount 

20240126 01/23/2024 ORIENTATION & MOBILITY SVCS FOR STUDENT 10 12216339000 1050 112210 425.00 

Check Number: 93783 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/26/2024 Vendor: LAN DH OMEDE LAND HOME & DEVELOPMENT LLC Check Total: 207.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chad; gf Agcoynt NymQer Detail Amount 

20240126 01/22/2024 REPAIR WATER LEAK - CONCESS 10 2542 6332 000 1050 1 00000 207.00 
ST/BATHROOM 

Check Number: 93784 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/26/2024 Vendor: LANDS SAMUEL LANDS Check Total: 200.00 

Invoice JSumber Invoice D§1e PO Number Detail Descrig:tion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20240126 01/25/2024 REPLACEMENT OF MAILBOX & POST 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 200.00 

Check Number: 93785 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/26/2024 Vendor: MARCOTECHN MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC Check Total: 587.00 

lnvQiQs! Nymber lmLQiQs! Oats! PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number D!;!tail Amount 

520424821 01/17/2024 MONTHLY PAYMENT ON THREE SHARP 40 1151 6541 000 1050 3 00000 440.25 
COPIERS 

520424821 01/17/2024 MONTHLY PAYMENT ON ONE SHARP COPIER 40 2321 6541 000 1050 3 00000 146.75 

Check Number: 93786 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/26/2024 Vendor: NHCREHABMI NHC REHAB - MISSOURI Check Total: 518.50 

lovoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Qetail O§§Qrii;2tign Qbac.t QfAQcount Number Detail 8tJJQ!Jnt 

20240126 12/31/2023 EL OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES 10 2162 6313 000 4040 112210 518.50 



Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page:3 

02/20/2024 11 :54 AM BILL LIST FEBRUARY 15, 2024 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 1 1 

Check Number: 93787 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/26/2024 Vendor: SILVEY HANNAH SILVEY Check Total: 1,105.00 

Invoice Number lnvoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of AQcount ~umber Detail Amount 

20240126 01/18/2024 454-24 SPEECH SERVICES, 12/14/23-01/09/24 10 12216339000 4040 112210 1,105.00 

Check Number: 93788 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/29/2024 Vendor: AUTOTIREPA AUTO TIRE & PARTS #42 Check Total: 236.90 

Invoice Number lovoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart Qf Agcount ~umber D51tail Amount 

42-391930 12/12/2023 BUS CALIPER 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 161.90 

42-392610 12/20/2023 TONGUE JACK FOR SCHOOL TRAILER 10 2543 6411 000 1050 1 00000 37.50 

42-392610 12/20/2023 TONGUE JACK FOR SCHOOL TRAILER 10 2543 6411 000 4040 1 00000 37.50 

Check Number: 93789 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/29/2024 Vendor: BOBBYROUSA BOBBY ROUSAN Check Total: 200.00 

lovgice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amgunt 

20240129 01/29/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/29/2024 10 1421 63210001050 1 00000 200.00 

Check Number: 93790 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/29/2024 Vendor: CUSTOMAUTO CUSTOM AUTO SERVICE Check Total: 227.70 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Cha[j of Account Number Detail Amount 

117398 12/19/2023 NEW TIRES, MOUNT & BALANCE - TRAILER 10 2543 6411 ODO 1050 1 00000 113.85 

117398 12/19/2023 NEW TIRES, MOUNT & BALANCE - TRAILER 10 2543 6411 000 4040 1 00000 113.85 

Check Number: 93791 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/29/2024 Vendor: DICKEYFARM DICKEY FARM SUPPLY INC Chf;k Total: 692.59 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtioo Chart of Account Number Det8i·i AITT0unt 

1013 12/01/2023 CATTLE MIX, HAY, PROTEIN ETC 601411641102710501 00000 ,:692.59 ' TUB, 

Check Number: 93792 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/29/2024 Vendor: LANALABRUY LANA LABRUYRE Check Total: 200.00 

Invoice Number lnvoiceQ§!§. PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amouot 

20240129 01/29/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/29/2024 10 1421 63210001050 1 00000 200.00 

Check Number: 93793 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/29/2024 Vendor: PRAIRIEFAR PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY INC Check Total: 1,806.01 

Invoice Number lnvgice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detai! Amount 

20240129 01/03/2024 MILK & JUICE PRODUCTS 10 2562 64710001050 4 44600 361.10 

20240129 01/03/2024 MILK & JUICE PRODUCTS 10 2562 64710004040 4 44600 361.31 

20240129 01/03/2024 MILK & JUICE PRODUCTS 10 2562 64712001050 4 44500 541.64 

20240129 01/03/2024 MILK & JUICE PRODUCTS 10 2562 6471 200 4040 4 44500 541.96 

Check Number: 93794 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/29/2024 Vendor: NICKRANDAZ NICK RANDAZZO Check Total: 200.00 

Invoice ~1Jmber Invoice Date eQ ~IJtlJb§C Detail D§sgrigtign Ch§ti Qf AQQQ!Jnt ~!JDJbs!C Detail Amount 

20240129 01/29/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/29/2024 10 1421 63210001050 1 00000 200.00 

Check Number: 93803 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/30/2024 Vendor: CAVINS JACOB CAVINS Check Total: 150.00 

lmt:QiQ§ Number IDYQiQ§ D~ts! PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail 8mount 

20240130 01/30/2024 OFFICIAL FEE, 01/30/2024 10 1421 63210001050 1 00000 150.00 

Check Number: 93804 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/30/2024 Vendor: LANALABRUY LANA LABRUYRE Check Total: 150.00 

Invoice Number lovgjge Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number !2s!lail Amount 

20240130 01/30/2024 OFFICIAL FEE, 01/30/2024 10 1421 63210001050 1 00000 150.00 



Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page: 4 

02/20/2024 11 : 54 AM BILL LIST FEBRUARY 15, 2024 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 
Check Number: 93805 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/30/2024 Vendor: SANDERS1 AUDREY SANDERS Check Total: 100.00 

Invoice Numb§r Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number O§tail Amount 

20240130 01/30/2024 FFA FUNDRAISER SALES PRIZE 601411 641104310501 00000 100.00 

Check Number: 93806 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/30/2024 Vendor: TODDAVARHA TODD VARHALLA Check Tota!: 150.00 

lnvoige Number Invoice Date PO Numbec Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20240130 01/30/2024 OFFICIAL FEE, 01/30/2024 10 1421 63210001050 1 00000 150.00 

Check Number; 93807 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/30/2024 Vendor: SPRINGFIE2 SPRINGFIELD GROCER CO Check Total: 11,732.63 

lnvoic§ Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrit;:1tion Chart of Account Number Detail Amgynt 

20240130 12/31/2023 NON-FOOD ITEMS 10 2562 6411 000 1050 2 00000 616.33 

20240130 12/31/2023 NON-FOOD ITEMS 10 2562 6411 000 4040 2 00000 542.89 

20240130 12/31/2023 BREAKFAST FOOD ITEMS 10 2562 6471 000 1050 4 44600 2,815.38 

20240130 12/31/2023 BREAKFAST FOOD ITEMS 10 2562 6471 000 4040 4 44600 1,413.98 

20240130 12/31/2023 LUNCH FOOD ITEMS 10 2562 64712001050 4 44500 4,223.07 

20240130 12/31/2023 LUNCH FOOD ITEMS 10 2562 64712004040 4 44500 2,120.. 98 

Check Number: 93808 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/31/2024 Vendor: DICKEYFARM DICKEY FARM SUPPLY INC Check Total: 657.35 

Invoice Numbec Invoice Date PO Number Det~il Dgscci12tiQn Chart of Account Number Detai:h~.mount 

20240131 01/30/2024 HAY, CATTLE MIX, PROTEIN TUB,RANGE CUBE< 601411641102710501 00000 6~7.35 
.,. 1· 

Check Number: 93810 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/31/2024 Vendor: LANALABRUY LANA LABRUYRE Cheek Total: 125.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrit;:1tion Chart ofACQQ!Jni ~ymQgr Detail Amount 

20240131 01/31/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/31/2024 10 1421 6321 000 1050 1 00000 125.00 

Check Number: 93811 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/31/2024 Vendor: LOOKATTHA1 LOOK AT THAT ENGRAVING C,heck Total: 204.00 

lnvoicg Number Invoice Datg PO Number Detail Descrit;:1tion Ch!ii!d: of Account Number Detail Amount 

5877 11/28/2023 PLAQUES-34TH ANNUAL VALLEY BB 101421 641100010501 00000 204.00 
TOURNAMENT 

Check Number: 93812 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/31/2024 Vendor: MRTA MRTA Check Total: 88.00 

Invoice Numb~r Invoice Date eQ t:Jumtier Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20240131 01/31/2024 MEMBERSHIP FOR 2023 RETIREES 10 23116319 000 0000 2 00000 88.00 

Check Number: 93813 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/31/2024 Vendor: NICKRANDAZ NICK RANDAZZO Check Total: 125.00 

Invoice ~UIJJQ§r Invoice Date eo~ymQer Detail Descrit;:1tion Chart ofAQQQ!.! □i ~YIJJb~r Detail AmQY □ t 

20240131 01/31/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/31/2024 10 1421 63210001050 1 00000 125.00 

Check Number: 93814 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/31/2024 Vendor: REGION5FCC REGION 5 FCCLA Check Total: 260.00 

Invoice Numb~c Invoice Date eQ t:JYtrlb§r Detail Descrit;:1tion Ch§[t Qf AQQQY □ t t:JymQgr Detail 8DJQYnt 

20240131 01/09/2024 459-24 JH & HS COMPETITORS 601411641101310501 00000 260.00 

Check Number: 93815 Check Type: Check Check Date: 01/31/2024 Vendor: TODDAVARHA TODD VARHALLA Check Total: 125.00 

Invoice N!JDJQ§r Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrit;:11io □ Cbact Qf Acggunt Number Detail 8mount 

20240131 01/31/2024 GAME OFFICIAL, 01/31/2024 10 1421 63210001050 1 00000 125.00 



Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page:5 

02/20/2024 11 :54 AM BILL LIST FEBRUARY 15, 2024 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 
Check Number: 93816 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/01/2024 Vendor: BHCONSULTI BH CONSULTING LLC Check Total: 3,942.73 

Invoice Nymber Invoice Date PO Number Detail DescriRtioo Qbsll:t of Account Number Detail Amount 

20240201 02/01/2024 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, FEBRUARY 2024 10 2331 6339 000 1050 2 00000 1,971.37 

20240201 02/01/2024 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, FEBRUARY 2024 10 2331 6339 000 4040 2 00000 1,971.36 

Check Number: 93819 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/01/2024 Vendor: GUARDIANPE GUARDIAN PEST SERVICE Check Total: 250.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Dgte PO Number Detail DescriRtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

8028 01/18/2024 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL, 01/18/2024 10 2542 6339 000 1050 1 00000 125.00 

8028 01/18/2024 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL, 01/18/2024 10 2542 6339 000 4040 1 00000 125.00 

Check Number: 93820 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/01/2024 Vendor: NATIONWID2 NATIONWIDE BUS PARTS Check Total: 3,098.31 

Invoice NumQe;r Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

57457 12/06/2023 BLOWER ASSY, STEPWELL, BUS #11 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 376.00 

57488 12/12/2023 BLOWER ASSEMBLY HVAC, B2, BUS #10 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 468.52 

57532 12/18/2023 HANGER, 4" TAILPIPE, BIN 91C, BUS #4 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 276.b0 

57533 12/18/2023 HANGER, 4" TAILPIPE, BIN 91C, BUS #4 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 275.00 

57534 12/18/2023 DRIVER SEAT AIR SHOCK 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 674.50 

57534 12/18/2023 BLOCK-O-LIFT SHOCK KITW/CABLE 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 562.00 

57568 12/22/2023 "HAWK EYE" MIRROR HEAD ONLY, BUS #11 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 ,r' 244.60 

57568 12/22/2023 SAFETY STRAP, BUS #11 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 •:,' 85.20 , .. I 
57683 01/26/2024 VANDALOCK, CYLINDER LOCK, BUS #4 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 .. :136.49 

Check Number: 93824 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/01/2024 Vendor: WELLS KRISTY WELLS Check Total: 51.04 

Invoice Nymber Invoice Date PO NymQer Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detgil Amount 

20240201 01/31/2024 470-24 90' 6/3 W/G NMB CABLE, ANGLE PLUG 10115164110001050 3 00000 51.04 

Check Number: 93826 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/05/2024 Vendor: AUTOTIREPA AUTO TIRE & PARTS #42 Check Total: 291.38 

Invoice Number lnvoige Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of ,8gggunt NymQec Detail Amount 

42-394278 01/15/2024 BATTERY FOR DUMP TRUCK 10 2543 6411 000 1050 1 00000 98.65 

42-394278 01/15/2024 BATTERY FOR DUMP TRUCK 10 2543 6411 000 4040 1 00000 98.65 

42-394297 01/15/2024 BATTERY FOR DUMP TRUCK - CORE RETURN 10 2543 6411 000 1050 1 00000 (12.00} 

42-394297 01/15/2024 BATTERY FOR DUMP TRUCK - CORE RETURN 10 2543 6411 000 4040 1 00000 (12.00} 

42-395062 01/25/2024 ADHESIVE, CAULK GUN, ONE STEP PRIMER, #3 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 65.11 

42-395431 01/30/2024 PLATINUM FILTER KIT 10 1110 6426 000 0402 0 00000 53.01 

42-395492 01/31/2024 PLATINUM FILTER KIT, BUS #4 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 52.97 

42-395498 01/31/2024 PLATINUM FILTER KIT - RETURN 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 (53.01) 

Check Number: 93827 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/05/2024 Vendor: KBUCKLEYTO K. BUCKLEY TOWING Check Total: 568.00 

Invoice Number lnvgice Date PO Number Q§tai! DescciRtion Chart of 8QQQY □ l ~!lDJb~c Detail Amount 

144780 01/31/2024 TOWING BILL - BUS #11, 01/31/2024 10 2552 6332 000 1050 1 00000 568.00 

Check Number: 93828 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/05/2024 Vendor: LBELECTRON L & B ELECTRONICS Check Total: 28,008.60 

Invoice Numb§( Invoice Date PO Nuo:iQer Q§tail Q~~QCiRtiQ □ Qbad: Qf Account Number Detail 8DJQ!Jnt 
011922405 01/19/2024 GATEWAY&SUB FORZELLO,INTERFACE 10 2552 6319 000 0000 3 38400 3,763.60 

https://28,008.60
https://3,098.31
https://3,942.73


Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page: 6 

02/2012024 11 :54 AM BILL LIST FEBRUARY 15, 2024 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 1 
INSTALL 

01192404 01/19/2024 INSTALL OF EQUIP, LICENSE MOD FEES 10 2552 6319 ODO DODO 3 38400 3,100.00 

01192404 01/1912024 ICOM DIGITAL RADIOS, ANTENNAS, ETC 10 2552 6411 ODO DODO 3 38400 17,945.00 

01192404 01/1912024 ICOM DIGITAL 50 WATT REPEATER 40 2552 6543 DOD DODO 3 38400 3,200.00 

Check Number: 93829 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/05/2024 Vendor: PUBLICWATE PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY Check Total: 1,333.15 

Invoice Number lnvojce Date PO Number Det!i!il Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20240205 02/05/2024 WATER BILL, 12131/2023- 01131/2024 10 2542 6335 000 1050 1 00000 666.58 

20240205 02/05/2024 WATER BILL, 12/31/2023-01131/2024 1D2542 6335 DOD 4040 1 00000 666.57 

Check Number: 93830 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/05/2024 Vendor: PUBLICWATE PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY Check Total: 14.43 

lnvojce Number lovoige Date PO Number De:tail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20240205-0001 02/05/2024 WATER BILL, 1213112023 - 01131/2024 1D2552 6335 ODO 1050 1 00000 14.43 

Check Number: 93831 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/05/2024 Vendor: PUBLICWATE PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY Check Total: 14.43 

Invoice: Number Iovoig§ Date: PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20240205-0002 02/05/2024 WATER BILL, BALLFIELD/CONCESSION STAND 10 2542 6335 ODO 1050 1 DODOO 14.43 

Check Number: 93832 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/05/2024 Vendor: VILLAGEOFC VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA Check Total: 1,051.47 

lnvoige Nymber Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Deta:il'Amount 

20240205 02/05/2024 SEWER BILL, JANUARY 2024 10 2542 6335 ODO 1050 1 00000 725,74 

20240205 02/05/2024 SEWER BILL, JANUARY 2024 10 2542 6335 ODO 4040 1 DODOO ,:525.73 

Check Number: 93833 Check Type: Check Check Date: 0210612024 Vendor: LOOKATTHAT LOOK AT THAT SHIRT LLC Check Total: 675.50 

Invoice Number ln~oig§ Dgt§ PO Number Detail Descrigtion Cbat:.t gf Agggynt NymQ§r Detail Amount 

5496 1111512023 460-24 VIKINGS T-SHIRTS, HS BOYS BASKETBALL 601411641106310501 DODOO 675.50 

Check Number: 93834 Check Type: Check Check Date: 0210612024 Vendor: NOTTELMANN NOTTELMANN MUSIC COMPANY Check Total: 13.50 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtioo Cbs;1[.1; of Agcount Number Detail Amount 

744449 12122/2023 HAMILTON KB34 UKENIOLIN STAND 601411641102310501 DODOO 13.50 

Check Number: 93835 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/06/2024 Vendor: TREASURER4 TREASURER, STATE OF MISSOURI Check Total: 7,460.64 

lnvoic§ Nymber Invoice D;;;ite PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Dslt§il Amount 

20240206 01/16/2024 TUITION-MO SCHOOLS FOR SEVERELY 20 1911 6311 DOD 1050 1 00000 7,460.64 
DISABLED 

Check Number: 93836 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/15/2024 Vendor: MASTERCARD MASTERCARD Check Total: 30,743.79 

lovgice Number !nvgice Date PO Number Qsitail Q§1;1gcigtiQ □ Cb~u.t Qf Agggynf Ny!JJQ§:r Detail AmO!.J □ t 

11210 01/04/2024 2024 FEB VIRTUAL BTAP REGISTRATIONS X3 10 2214 6319 ODO 4040 3 DODOO 210.00 

130301 11/27/2023 418-24 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TRAVEL GEAR 60141164110221050100000 1,155.00 

130415 11/29/2023 419-24 BASKETBALL SCORE BOOKS 10 1421 641100010501 00000 62.00 

186245 & 187721 01/25/2024 REPAIR SERVICE FOR CHROMEBOOKS 10 1151 6332 ODO 1050 3 DODOO 92.10 

20240208 01/06/2024 481-24 MR & MRS POTATO HEADS FOR GENETICS LAB 10 1151 6411 000 1050 3 DODOO 84.66 

20240208 01/29/2024 FOOD & ITEMS FOR PROSTART & FAGS 10115164110001050300000 886.24 

20240208 01/30/2024 468-24 REGISTRATION FOR SPRING MO-CASE CONF 10 1221 6319 ODO 1050 112210 159.00 
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20240208 01/30/2024 468-24 REGISTRATION FOR SPRING MO-CASE CONF 10 12216319000 4040 1 12210 159.01 

20240208 0112412024 458-24 INK CARTRIDGES FOR TITLE MATH 10125164115104040445100 66.78 

20240208 01/2912024 478-24 (4) NIGHT'S LODGING -AD CONFERENCE 10 14216343000 1050 1 00000 813.73 

20240208 01/2912024 475-24 MEMBERSHIP - MIAAA 10 1421 63710001050 1 00000 295.00 

20240208 01/08/2024 PLANT (SYMPATHY) & DEL-STAFF MEM FAM 10 2311 6339 000 0000 2 00000 65.00 

20240208 0112412024 PLANT (SYMPATHY)-STAFF MEM FAMILY 10 2311 6339 000 0000 2 00000 50.00 

20240208 01/09/2024 CAKE FOR SRO/LEO APPRECIATION DAY 10 2311 6411 000 0000 2 00000 31.00 

20240208 01/25/2024 462-24 50% DEPOSIT ON 6TH GRADE FIELD TRIP 10 3511 6411 061 4040 1 00000 214.30 

20240208-0001 01129/2024 455-24 MAGNETIC BINGO CHIPS, FELT FABRIC 10122164110004040112210 53.36 
SHEETS 

20240208-0001 0112512024 (2) PLANTS (SYMP) - (2) STAFF MEM FAM 10 2311 6339 000 ODDO 2 00000 100.00 

20240208-0001 0112412024 463-24 GV 10 OZ PAPER BOWLS 10231164110000000200000 3.58 

20240208-0001 0112412024 463-24 GV 10 OZ PAPER BOWLS 10 2321 6411 000 1050 3 00000 3.58 

20240208-0001 01/09/2024 FCCLA STAR EVENT SUPPLIES 601411641101310501 00000 107.26 

20240208-0002 01/30/2024 495-24 BLACK INK PENS, ECO 3-RING BINDERS 10 2311 6411 ODO 0000 2 00000 31.77 

20240208-0002 01/30/2024 495-24 BLACK INK PENS, ECO 3-RING BINDERS 10 2321 64110001050 3 00000 31.77 

20240208-0003 01/30/2024 496-24 TOILET BOWL CLEANER 10 2321 6411 000 1050 3 00000 12.94 

20240208-0003 01/30/2024 496-24 TOILET BOWL CLEANER 10 2542 6411 000 4040 1 00000 ~r•"': 6.46 

20240208-0004 01130/2024 466-24 PROM DECORATIONS 601411 641100210501 00000 47,98 

20240209 12/06/2023 COPY PAPER, TWO POCKET FOLDERS WIFST 10111164110004040300000 .472.09 

20240209 01126/2023 FIRST NET CELL PHONE FOR SPED DIRECTOR 10 12216339000 1050 112210 24.68 

20240209 01/26/2023 FIRST NET CELL PHONE FOR SPED DIRECTOR 10 12216339000 4040 112210 24.69 

20240209 01126/2023 TEST DEVICES (FINAL) 10 2311 6339 000 0000 2 00000 155.64 

20240209 01/03/2024 UPGRADE TO TEAM ADVANTAGE ANNUAL PLAI 10 2311 6339 DOD 0000 2 00000 818.16 

20240209 01/18/2024 MEAL - 01/1812024 10231164110000000200000 102.42 

20240209 01/2612024 MONTHLY ADOBE SUBSCRIPTION 10 23216412000 1050 3 00000 19.99 

20240209 12131/2023 BOTTLE-FREE COOLER RENTAL SERVICE 1D2542 6339 ODO 1050 1 00000 377.26 

20240209 01/03/2024 AMAZON PRIME ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 10 2542 6339 ODO 1050 1 00000 69.50 
RENEWAL 

20240209 01/03/2024 AMAZON PRIME ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 10 2542 6339 000 4040 1 00000 69.50 
RENEWAL 

20240209 12131/2023 BOTTLE-FREE COOLER RENTAL SERVICE 10 2542 6339 000 4040 1 00000 127.70 

20240209 0112512024 TELEPHONE BILL, DUE: 0211412024 10 2542 63610001050 1 00000 677.22 

20240209 0112512024 TELEPHONE BILL, DUE: 02114/2024 10 2542 6361 000 4040 1 00000 677.21 

20240209 01/1212024 ELECTRIC BILL 10 2542 6481 000 1050 1 DODOO 1,900.43 

20240209 01/12/2024 ELECTRIC BILL 10 2542 6481 ODO 4040 1 DODOO 2,999.97 

20240209 01117/2024 MONTHLY ALARM MONITORING-BUS GARAGE 10 2546 6339 ODO 1050 1 00000 52.99 

20240209 01117/2024 MONTHLY ALARM MONITORING-CONCESSION 10 2546 6339 000 1050 1 00000 52.99 
ST 

20240209 01/17/2024 MONTHLY ALARM MONITORING-CENTRAL 10 2546 6339 000 1050 1 00000 52.99 
OFFICE 

20240209 01/1712024 MONTHLY ALARM MONITORING-PRESCHOOL 10 2546 6339 000 4040 1 00000 52.99 
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20240209 01/12/2024 ELECTRIC BILL 10 2552 6481 000 1050 1 00000 420.07 

20240209-0001 01/27/2024 FIRST NET CELL PHONE FORSPED DIRECTOR 10 12216339000 1050 112210 24.69 

20240209-0001 01/27/2024 FIRST NET CELL PHONE FOR SPED DIRECTOR 10 12216339000 4040 112210 24.69 

20240209-0001 12/27/2023 ELECTRIC BILL, BALLPARK LIGHTS 10 2542 6481 000 1050 1 00000 12.28 

20240209-0001 01/19/2024 453-24 FORD CLUTCH ROD FOR DUMP TRUCK 10 2543 6411 000 1050 1 00000 5.45 

20240209-0001 01/19/2024 453-24 FORD CLUTCH ROD FOR DUMP TRUCK 10 2543 6411 000 4040 1 00000 5.45 

20240209-0002 12/27/2023 ELECTRIC BILL, CONCESSION STAND 10 2542 6481 000 1050 1 00000 205.33 

217734 01/26/2024 447-24 MUSIC 601411641102310501 00000 55.34 

302134 12/01/2023 1,075.000 GALLONS OF PROPANE, 12/01/2023 10 2542 6483 000 1050 1 00000 1,578.64 

303996 12/07/2023 515.000 GALLONS OF PROPANE, 12/07/2023 10 2542 6483 000 1050 1 00000 756.28 

305798 12/18/2023 936.600 GALLONS OF PROPANE, 12/18/2023 10 2542 6483 000 1050 1 00000 1,375.40 

307285 12/26/2023 546.300 GALLONS OF PROPANE, 12/26/2023 10 2542 6483 000 1050 1 00000 802.24 

309240 01/03/2024 910.100 GALLONS OF PROPANE, 01/03/2024 10 2542 6483 000 1050 1 00000 1,336.48 

310603 01/09/2024 150.000 GALLONS OF PROPANE, 01/09/2024 10 2542 6483 000 4040 1 00000 220.28 

310604 01/09/2024 900.000 GALLONS OF PROPANE, 01/09/2024 10 2542 6483 000 1050 1 00000 1,321.65 

312021 01/15/2024 1150.000 GALLONS OF PROPANE, 01/15/2024 10 2542 6483 000 1050 1 00000 1,688.78 

313866 01/22/2024 1175.000 GALLONS OF PROPANE, 01/22/2024 10 2542 6483 000 1050 1 00000 1,725.49 

3318422698 12/13/2023 POSTAGE METER LEASE, 10/31/23-01/30/24 10 2542 6361 000 4040 1 00000 -<' 62.82 

505821 12/06/2023 389-24 (3) CLARION 25 GAL FLOOR SHINE 10 2542 6411 000 1050 1 00000 50.85 

505932 12/13/2023 402-24 (2) CLARION 25 GAL FLOOR SHINE 10 2542 64110001050 1 00000 • / 33 90 " • 
5488 12/05/2023 376-24 RENEWAL OF SITE LICENSE, ONE-YEAR 10 2222 6451 000 4040 1 00000 375.00 

6636930-1840-5 01/04/2024 TRASH SERVICE, 01/01/2024-01/31/2024 10 2542 6336 000 1050 1 00000 348.53 

6636930-1840-5 01/04/2024 TRASH SERVICE, 01/01/2024-01/31/2024 10 2542 6336 000 4040 1 00000 348.53 

67596 01/08/2024 LEGAL SERVICES, DECEMBER 2023 10231163170000000200000 539.00 

923826677 01/12/2024 306-24 (24) STORM FLEECE PANTS & TOPS 601411 6411 0631050.1 00000 2,237.29 

B17823819 01/10/2024 425-24 INK TONER CARTRIDGES FOR PRINTER 10 1151 6412 000 1050 3 00000 343.17 

H00065557 01/04/2024 456-24 HUDL SUBSCRIPTION - HS GIRLS BASKETBALL 601411641102210501 00000 900.00 

NAI N-049339 12/21/2023 THREE CPI ONLINE COURSE & WORKBOOK 10 2546 6412 000 1050 1 00000 146.67 

NAI N-049339 12/21/2023 THREE CPI ONLINE COURSE & WORKBOOK 10 2546 6412 000 4040 1 00000 146.67 

R1810339 01/25/2024 MONTHLY CYLINDER RENTAL 10115164110001050300000 40.36 

Sl-207916 11/14/2023 315-24 BACKPACKS - CHEER 60141164110671050100000 161.52 

Check Number: 93837 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/09/2024 Vendor: CRAWFORDCO CRAWFORD CO R-1 DISTRICT Check Total: 200.00 

ID~QiQs! Number lOVQiQs! Date PO Number Qetail Q§~QCiRtiQ □ Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20240208 12/30/2023 BATTLE IN BOURBON BB TOURNAMENT ENTRY 10 142163980191050 1 00000 200.00 

Check Number: 93840 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/09/2024 Vendor: NORTHCORIS NORTH CO R-I SCHOOL DIST Check Total: 200.00 

lnvoiQs! Number lovoiQs! Dats1 PO Number Detail D§SQ(iRiiQD Chart of Account Number Detail Amou □ t 

20240208 02/08/2024 NC/WC JV BB INVITATIONAL TOURNAMENT 10 142163980191050 1 00000 200.00 

Check Number: 93842 Check Type: Check Check Date: 02/09/2024 Vendor: WAYNECOUNT WAYNE COUNTY JOURNAL BANNER Check Total: 181.70 

IDVQiQe Number IDVQi!:;;e Date PO Number Ds1tgil Descrigtion Chart of 8CQQUD1 r~hlDJQ§r Detail 8mount 

1030825 12/27/2023 PUBLICATION OF AUDIT & AFFIDAVIT FEE 10 2311 6362 000 0000 2 00000 181.70 

https://2,237.29
https://1,725.49
https://1,688.78
https://1,321.65
https://1,336.48
https://1,375.40
https://1,578.64
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*Denotes Expensed Invoice Item Checking Account lb: Total without Voids: 100,596.35 


